
No. ECR/GM/Law/RA Panel/32 

Sr. 

In partial modification of this office letter No. ECR/GM/Law/RA Panel/32 
Dated 09.01.2024, by which schedule for personal interaction of applicants 
was circulated for empanelment of CAT/Patna and RCT/Patna, the names of 
07 (seven) applicants from List (A) [Sr. No. 95, 96, 97, 99, 100, 101 & 102] and 
02 applicants from List (B) (Sr. No. 17 & 91] are hereby deleted. However, 

there is no change of names and schedule of the others. 

No. 

It may please be noted that other terms and conditions will remain 

unchanged. 

2 

The names and schedule which has been deleted from List (A) & List (B) are 

reproduced below: 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

Niraj Lochan Jha 

Offce of the General Manager/Law 
6th Floor, NIRMAN BHAWAN, 
Mahendrughat, Patna-800004 

Name of Advocate (Sri) 

Kumar Sachin 

Radhika Raman 

East Central Railway 

Mritunjay Griyaghey 

Subodh Kumar 

Corrigendum 

The names and schedule which has been deleted from List (A) 

Kunal Kumar Singh 

Ram Tujabh Singh 

Raj Kumar Singh Vikram 

Ramadhar Shekhar 

Total: 09 Names. 

Father's Name (Sri/Late) 

Amrit Narayan Jha 

Shambhu Prasad 

Prabhu Narayan Sharma 

Tarkeshwar Prasad 

Umesh Prasad 

Dated 17.01.2024 

Deo Nanda Prasad Singh 

Hemshankar Kumar Singh 

Hargovind Singh 

Enrolment 

Baidhynath Sah 

No. 

BR/3489/2001 

1972/2003 

5705/1999 

The name and schedule which has been deleted from List (B) 

2376/1996 

1839/2007 

1484/2011 

966/1999 

1523/2000 

I575/1996 

Sr. 

No. 

95 

96 

97 

99 

100 

101 

102 

17 

91 

17.01-2024 

(Manoj Kuaar) 
Sr. Law Offieer 

MHX/ECR/Patna 
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