पूर्व मध्य रेल East Central Railway

Office of the General Manager/Law 6th Floor, NIRMAN BHAWAN, Mahendrughat, Patna-800004

Corrigendum

No. ECR/GM/Law/RA Panel/32

Dated 17.01.2024

In partial modification of this office letter No. ECR/GM/Law/RA Panel/32 Dated 09.01.2024, by which schedule for personal interaction of applicants was circulated for empanelment of CAT/Patna and RCT/Patna, the names of 07 (seven) applicants from List (A) [Sr. No. 95, 96, 97, 99, 100, 101 & 102] and 02 applicants from List (B) [Sr. No. 17 & 91] are hereby deleted. However, there is no change of names and schedule of the others.

It may please be noted that other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

The names and schedule which has been deleted from List (A) & List (B) are reproduced below: -

Sr. No.	Name of Advocate (Sri)	Father's Name (Sri/Late)	Enrolment No.	Sr. No.
110.	The names and schedu	ıle which has been deleted	from List (A)	
1.	Niraj Lochan Jha	Amrit Narayan Jha	BR/3489/2001	95
2.	Kumar Sachin	Shambhu Prasad	1972/2003	96
3.	Radhika Raman	Prabhu Narayan Sharma	5705/1999	97
4.	Mritunjay Griyaghey	Tarkeshwar Prasad	2376/1996	99
5.	Subodh Kumar	Umesh Prasad	1839/2007	100
6.	Kunal Kumar Singh	Deo Nanda Prasad Singh	1484/2011	101
7.	Raj Kumar Singh Vikram	Hemshankar Kumar Singh	966/1999	102
	The name and schedu	le which has been deleted	from List (B)	
8.	Ram Tujabh Singh	Hargovind Singh	1523/2000	17
9.	Ramadhar Shekhar	Baidhynath Sah	1575/1996	91

Total: 09 Names.

17.01.2024

(Manoj Kumar) Sr. Law Officer MHX/ECR/Patna